PTC thermistors for
overcurrent protection
Leaded disks, coated, 12 V, 24 V
Series/Type: B599*5
Date: January 2026
© TDK Electronics AG 2026. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures
hereto and the information contained therein without TDK Electronics’ prior express consent is prohibited.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.

Important notes at the end of this document.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Electrical specifications and ordering codes
Type IR
mA
IS
mA
ISmax
(V = Vmax)
A
Ir
(typ.)
(V = Vmax)
mA
RR
Ω
Rmin
Ω
Approvals Ordering code
C935 1800 3600 10.0 170 0.3 0.2 X B59935C0120A070
C945 1300 2600 8.0 115 0.45 0.3 X B59945C0120A070
C955 850 1700 5.5 80 0.8 0.5 X B59955C0120A070
C965 600 1200 4.3 70 1.2 0.7 X B59965C0120A070
C975 450 900 3.0 60 1.8 1.1 X B59975C0120A070
C985 250 500 1.0 45 4.6 2.7 X B59985C0120A070
C995 120 240 0.7 25 13 7.8 X B59995C0120A070
Reliability data
Test Standard Test conditions ∆R25/R25
Electrical endurance,
cycling